
02Aug25 7 Elp ft 6f :22¼¿ :45º» 1:09º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 69-103 9 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Torres C A 122 bL 15.31 Pinfire122«¬ Big Effect122¸¢ Gunner Bay122¶¢ 2p,ins pair,game,miss 10
21Jun25 5 CD ft 6f :21¼¼ :44¹¹ 1:09¹¶ 4g Clm 32000-c 79-88 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Curtis B 118 bL 4.73 Big Effect118¡ Top Gun Tommy118£ Midnight Pranks118¡ ins-2p,cued1/4,dug in 9

Claimed by Schumer Joseph A. from Lawson Racing Stables for $32,000, Crichton Rohan G. - Trainer
17May25 4 CD ft 6f :21º¸ :44»¸ 1:08¾¸ 4g Clm 32000 83-86 6 3 1¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶£ Corrales G 118 bL 3.77 Shape Note118¡ Goodasiwonswas118¶¢ Big Effect118¹¢ dug in/shft out,yld le 6
30Mar25 10 Tam ft 6f :21¼¸ :43¾¾ 1:09¶¶ 4g l Stk - SprintB - 110k 90-75 7 1 5¸ 5¹¡ 7½¡ 6¶^¢ Leon S 122 bf 28.60 Hurricne Nelson122¸¡ Chrome Ghost122¨µ Comedy Town122¡ 4p turn, weakened 9
04Jan25 1 Tam ft 6f :21¾¾ :44¹½ 1:09¶¾ 4g Aoc 100000cnd 76-82 4 2 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 5¼¡ Leon S 122 bL 2.30 Uncashed118¹ Thealligatorhunter120¸ More Love120£ 3-4w,rddn turn,empty 6
30Nov24 2 Tam ft 6f :21½¼ :44º¼ 1:09½¼ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 95-94 5 1 4¶ 4¨µ 2«¬ 1¸ Leon S 118 bL 3.20 Big Effect118¸ Hurricane J120¸£ Thealligatorhunter120¶¡ 4w,drw off,drvg 5
09Nov2410 GP ft 7f :22¿^ :45¿^ 1:23»½ 3 Hcp 75000 85-77 3 2 1¡ 3¶¡ 5º 6¿£ Jaramillo E 122 bL 3.60 Mr Skylight121¶¢ Divieto119¶ Icelander119¶ wbobble st,2p,weakened 7
28Sep24 3 GP ft 6f :21¹º :44»¶ 1:10¿¸ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 125-91 1 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¢ Jaramillo E 118 bL 5.40 Big Effect118¶¢ Loco Abarrio125¨µ Mish125¨µ ins-29,turned back bid 6
06Jul24 8 GP fm p¶^ 5f :21¸¶ :43^¿ :54¿¾ 3 Aoc 75000-c 90-72 2 3 4¹ 5» 6¾ 5¿£ Zayas E J 122 bL 13.10 Reef Runner122¸¡ Urban Legend119¹ Esperon119¶¢ wbmp btw st,drift6p5/16 7

Claimed by Lawson Racing Stables from Ellman, Leon, Glassman Racing LLC and Plesa, Laurie for $75,000, Plesa, Jr. Edward - Trainer
26May24 8 GP ft 6f :21¾¸ :45º½ 1:11½¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 112-85 1 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Zayas E J 120 bL *.30 Big Effect120¨µ El Principito118¿¢ Blue Slide Park118¹£ w2p turn,bmp4p upr,held 5

:49.3 :49 :50.3 :48.4

29Aug25 7 RP ft 6f :23¾» :47¹^ 1:10¿^ 3g Str 25000cnd 23-91 2 4 3¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Diaz R 124 L *.50 Stage Left124¶¢ Trust Daddy124«¬ Blue Light124¶ wlunged, inside, empty 4
26May25 6 LS sys 6f :22¶¹ :44¿¸ 1:10¾¸ 3g Stk - SpghtnSptB - 100k 49-106 3 8 9¿¡ 9¶¸ 7»¢ 1¶¡ Diaz R 124 L 14.70 1082 Blue Light124¶¡ Halmstad122¶ Kavod124¶£ swung widest,surgd up 9
15Apr25 8 Wrd ft 6f :22^¼ :45ºº 1:11¶» 3g Stk - HghlndIceB - 50k 81-92 3 4 4º¡ 5º¡ 5¸£ 2¡ Diaz R 120 *.80 C W Prize126¡ Blue Light120¶¢ Stage Left120¡ 6w1/8,left-ld,game try 5
16Mar25 3 Hou ft 7f :23»¿ :47^¼ 1:25¸¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 76-87 1 3 4¨µ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¹£ Diaz R 123 L 1.80 Blue Light123¹£ Chasing Time121£ Big Bernie121¶¡ inside, won going away 5
16Feb25 6 Hou ft 6f :23^¶ :46½^ 1:11º¶ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 57-102 8 5 4¹ 6¸£ 4£ 1£ Diaz R 123 L *1.20 Blue Light123£ Red Dirt Rich123¹¢ Optimal Courage121¨µ trk3w,bold rally,up 8
30Nov24 3 RP ft 5K :22^½ :46¶¹ 1:04½¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 68-103 2 5 5» 5¹¡ 2¡ 1¹ Diaz R 120 L *1.60 1100 Blue Light120¹ Ranch Badge124¹ Vale120¨© settled, 4w, drew away 5
14Sep24 3 RP ft 5K :22¼½ :46^¾ 1:03º¹ 3g Str 20000cnd 49-101 1 3 3¶ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1»£ Diaz R 120 L *1.30 1097 Blue Light120»£ Atta Party120«¬ Algebra120¶¢ chased rail, drew away 5
29Aug24 7 RP ft 6f :22¹¾ :45¹¼ 1:09¿^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 67-91 1 5 6º¢ 7º 5½¡ 3¶^¢ Elliott S 120 L 4.70 1080 U. S. Army120¸¡ Dean's List120½£ Blue Light120¶¢ rallied, 3w, no menace 7
14Jul24 6 LS ft 6K :22¼¶ :45¼½ 1:17¿¼ 3g Aoc 18000nw1/x-c 89-100 3 4 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4£ 1¸ Bridgmohan J V 124 L 5.00 1093 Blue Light124¸ Emperador122«¬ Mystery Mo122¨µ ins,edge1/16,up late 9

Claimed by Farmers Fillies Racing from Blick Stables for $18,000, Bryant George R. - Trainer
02Jun24 7 LS ft 6K :22¿º :45¼½ 1:16¼¿ 3g Aoc 18000nw1/x-c 89-112 1 4 2«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ Asmussen E 119» L 4.90 1072 Blue Light119«¬ Speight nd Malice124¶£ Emperador124¨µ duel 2x,all out,up wre 6

Claimed by Blick Stables from L and N Racing LLC and Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC for $18,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
:49.4 :49.4 :49.1 :49.4

19Jul25 9 Prm ft 1ÇÀ :46»¸ 1:11½½ 1:41¾» 3 j Stk - IAStallnB - 70k 102--- 4 1«¬ 2¶ 8¸^ 8º½ 8¾½ Triana, Jr. A 119 bB 37.00 Time to Fly120¶¼¢ Able Seaman118¶¡ Five Charlie116¹¢ thru early,jogged in 8
07Jun25 3 LS ft 6K :22¾¶ :46º¿ 1:18¶¿ 3g Msw 33000 84-83 5 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ Vazquez R A 119 bL 3.80 960 Boozeintheblender119¸ Taken On the Run119¶£ Markansas120¨µ kept on, best 9
23Oct24 2 RP ft 5f :22»¾ :46¶¶ :58¹¾ 2 l Msw 34000 58-12 5 2 3¡ 4¸¡ 7¶¿ 7¸»¡ Goncalves L D 118 bf 3.00 971 Periscope118¶^¡ All in Okie118¶ One Big Haas118¼ 3w, carried out turn 8
12Sep24 1 RP ft 6f :22¶¹ :46¸¿ 1:13¸¿ 2 l Msw 34000 96--- 3 3 2«¬ 2¶ 7¶¹ 7¹¶ Goncalves L D 119 bf 4.50 1001 Cajun Stoops121¸£ Warhammer118¶ John118¾£ duel inside, stopped, 7
16Aug24 9 RP ft 5f :21¾¾ :46¹¿ :59¼¶ 2 l Msw 34000 90-41 3 2 1¸ 1¸ 4¶¢ 4½¡ Eramia R E 121 bf 6.40 989 Big Kitty118«¬ Mister Omaha120¹ Waylon's Guitar118º¡ 4p,2p turn,yld fnl1/8 10
30Jun24 5 LS ft 5f :22º^ :45»^ :58¼¿ 2 Msw 33000 67-62 4 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 3½ Eramia R E 121 bfL 6.60 963 Catamount118¼¢ The Chalk119£ Boozeintheblender121¡ wprss in,drft out late 7
14May24 2 Wrd ft 4K -- :53¹¾ 2 Msw 22000 ---32 2 1 5¹¡ -- 5º¡ 5¶¹¡ Mora G 125 bf 3.20 Simmeron122¡ Eireann119¸¡ One Big Haas122¸¡ wchecked hard turn 6

:48.3 :38.4 :48.4 a 1:00.2

05Sep25 7 RP ft 6K :23»¸ :47¾½ 1:18º¿ 3g l Alw 39000nw1/x 60-92 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¼ 1º£ Medina J A 124 L *.05 Brekble Code124º£ Salt Creek Kid121º£ He's All Ears121¡ duel inside,ridden out 5
29Nov24 6 RP ft 6f :22º½ :45¿¹ 1:10¼¼ 3g l Alw 40000 91-103 2 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Eramia R E 121 L *.20 1156 Breakable Code121¹£ Mister Wayside120¡ Lake Bee116¸£ duel inside, driving 5
08Nov24 7 RP sys 6K :22¶¸ :44¾¿ 1:16º¸ 3g l Stk - SlvrGoblnB - 50k 100-101 3 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ Hernandez H 124 *1.40 1141 Breakable Code124¸ C W Prize124½¡ Lake Bee119¶¶¡ duel inside, driving 5
18Oct24 8 RP ft 6f :22¶¶ :45^¹ 1:10¸» 3g l Stk - OkClSprntB - 100k 96-98 5 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶ Eramia R E 124 *.80 1133 Lake Bee119¶ Breakable Code124¸¡ Our Cornerstone118¶ vied 2w, hung late 8
04Oct24 8 RP ft 5K :22¸¿ :45»¶ 1:03¸¹ 3g l Alw 40000 62-96 1 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Eramia R E 122 L 2.20 1132 Breakable Code122¶¡ Lake Bee120º Mister Wayside120º duel inside, driving 5
20Sep24 4 RP fm p 5f :21¹¾ :44½» :56½½ 3g l Stk - RPTrfSpntB - 50k 81-93 2 5 5º¡ 5º 5¶£ 2¸¢ Eramia R E 122 2.90 1154 Drk Aftrnoon118¸¢ Brkbl Cod122¨µ Twentyone N Chnge122¡ no match, 2nd best 7
22Aug24 9 RP ft 5K :22^¿ :45¾^ 1:04½¸ 3g l Alw 35000nw1/x 85-88 5 1 1«¬ 2¡ 1¸ 1º¡ Eramia R E 124 L *1.60 1146 Brkble Code124º¡ Luckytbucky120¶¡ Determined Lover120¸¡ duel, 2w, drew off 7
07Jun24 8 Prm ft 6f :21¿¶ :44¿½ 1:10¶¿ 3g Alw 35500nw1$/x 57-79 5 6 6»£ 6º 6»¡ 4¶¢ Triana, Jr. A 125 BL 4.90 Go the Distance120¨µ Run Fire Run118«¬ Ore Mine118¶ 5wd upper,rallied 8
07May24 6 Wrd ft 6f :22¾¹ :46¸¼ 1:10¶¾ 3g Msw 22000 60-75 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1»£ Triana, Jr. A 125 L 2.50 Breakable Code125»£ Kissofthenile125¨µ Superhero120¿¢ drew off, ridden out, 7

:48.3 :49.4 :49.1 :48.1

12Jul25 4 Sar sys 6f :22¹¸ :45º¹ 1:10½¹ 3g Str 20000nw2/3m 92-96 4 2 2¶ 1¡ 1»¡ 1»£ Ortiz J L 124 bL 2.55 Burnnhunkoflov124»£ Lost n Rom122¸£ Honorry Dgre114¨© 3w in aim, drew clear 7
24May25 5 Baq ft 6K :22¹º :45¸¹ 1:15¿º 4g Clm 32000-c 74-84 3 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¸¡ Davis D 123 bL *2.20 Gun It118¶¡ Stret Swgg120¨© He'smyhoneybdger120¨µ ins turn,2p3/16,chased 8

Claimed by Valente Roddy J. from Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron) for $32,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
24Apr25 6 Aqu ft 6f :22¸¸ :45¹^ 1:09»¶ 4g SOC 16000 - N 84-91 5 2 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¹¡ Davis D 123 bL *1.95 Unlimitdpotntil123¹¡ Burninhunkoflove123½£ Skylnder123¡ whit gate st, 2nd best 5
13Mar25 3 FG ft 6f :22¹¼ :45¸½ 1:09¼^ 4g Clm 30000cnd 65-98 6 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Ortiz J L 122 bL *.90 Burninhunkoflov122¶ Cptivting Boy120¸¢ Gilmore120«¬ 2wd,dueled,edged ahead 7
19Jan25 1 FG gd 6f :22½¸ :46º½ 1:11¶½ 4g Clm 15000cnd 65-96 2 1 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Ortiz J L 121 bL 3.40 Brnnhnkoflov121¸¡ Pso n My Pockt121¶ Uncl Brly124¶ 2w-3pbtw,shk free 1/16 7
21Jun24 5 LS ft 5K :21¼º :44¼» 1:04º¶ 3g SOC 15000 - N 67-94 1 7 7½ 7¶¹ 6»¡ 4¸¡ Cabrera D 124 bL 8.60 1088 Available Star121¡ Jackman's Ride124¡ Espionage124¶¡ unhurrd,kept on late 7
18May24 7 LS ft 7f :22½^ :45»¹ 1:24¶¿ 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 77-83 6 3 3¸¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ 1¶£ Hernandez H 124 bL *.90 1067 Burninhunkoflove124¶£ Tiger Dad119£ After Five124£ rsvrd 2w,edge clr late 6

Claimed by Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron) from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $15,000, Broberg Karl - Trainer
16Feb24 8 OP ft 6f :22¹¹ :46¹º 1:10¿¾ 4g Str 10000cnd 73-72 8 2 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 6º¡ 9½£ Leparoux J R 121 bL 3.60 Shcklford Strong112¨µ Etrnlly Grtful121¨µ Junor Bug119¸¢ fanned 6w 1/4, tired 10
05Jan24 4 OP sys 6f :22¶¿ :46¹¶ 1:11^¶ 4g Str 10000cnd 92-84 7 6 3¶ 3¨µ 3¶ 5¼¢ Vazquez R A 124 bL *1.60 Born Flwlss124«¬ Bst of Greeley121¨µ Junior Bug119º¢ forward,4w turn,empty 9
15Dec23 8 OP ft 6f :21¿^ :45¹º 1:10¸¿ 3g Str 10000 104-100 5 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¨µ Castillo I 122 bL 7.80 Brnnhunkoflov122¨µ Etrnlly Grtful122¹¢ Colonl Vrgo122¸¡ shook clear,just held 9

tr :49.4 1:03.1 tr :49.4 :52



23Aug25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g l Alw 44000 46-86 6 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ Eramia R E 120 L 9.10 Excping th Blus122«¬ Numbr On Dud121¸¡ Tp the Dot120¶ wtrk2w,loomd1/8,wknd 6
05May25 7 Wrd ft 1m :46º¶ 1:11¶^ 1:37¸^ 3g l Hcp 50000 100-97 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Eramia R E 125 L *1.20 Ghost Hero124¶ C W Prize125¶£ Inca Empire124¨µ 2-3w,bid,duel,denied 8
15Apr25 8 Wrd ft 6f :22^¼ :45ºº 1:11¶» 3g Stk - HghlndIceB - 50k 98-94 5 2 3¸ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ Eramia R E 126 2.10 C W Prize126¡ Blue Light120¶¢ Stage Left120¡ 4w1/4,held on driving 5
25Mar25 7 Wrd ft 6f :22º¼ :45¾» 1:11¶¶ 3g l Stk - TRAOClSp - 55k 98-100 3 2 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ Eramia R E 123 *.80 C W Prize123¸ Mortify120¶ Legacy Account120¶¢ 2wbtw,4p3/16,clrd,held 7
04Mar25 5 Wrd sys 6f :21¼¸ :43¿¶ 1:09¸¾ 3g Alw 30000cnd 93-96 1 2 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ Eramia R E 125 L *.60 Order of Merit122¶¡ C W Prize125º Tommyhawk122¶¡ stalk4-5p,chase winner 5
13Dec2411 RP ft 1ÇÀ :49¶½ 1:13¶¿ 1:43¸º 3g Stk - JAHawkMemB - 75k 88-103 1 1¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ Eramia R E 119 4.50 C W Priz119¹¡ Victory for Vts121º Silver Prospector122¶¢ duel inside, drew off 9
08Nov24 7 RP sys 6K :22¶¸ :44¾¿ 1:16º¸ 3g l Stk - SlvrGoblnB - 50k 89-96 2 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¸ Eramia R E 124 2.40 1167 Breakable Code124¸ C W Prize124½¡ Lake Bee119¶¶¡ chased, 3w, 2nd best 5
18Oct24 9 RP ft 1B :49½¾ 1:14½º 1:45¹¶ 3g l Stk - OkClscsCpB - 131k 59-87 2 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Eramia R E 119 2.80 1158 Inca Empire121¶£ C W Prize119¶¡ Winters Lion119¶ set pace, weaken late 7
18Sep24 8 RP ft 6K :23¹» :46º» 1:17¸¸ 3g l Alw 40000 44-84 5 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ Eramia R E 124 L *.80 1128 C W Prize124¹ Fly to the Bank120¸ Tommyhawk120¶¡ pressured pace,ask,clr 5
23Aug24 9 RP ft 6K :22¼^ :45»¹ 1:16½» 3g l Alw 40000 80-96 6 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Eramia R E 120 L 4.60 1136 C W Prize120«¬ Fly to the Bank122»¢ Mister Wayside122¶£ duel inside, prevailed 13

:49.1 :49.2 :49.4 :49.4

02Feb25 3 Hou ft 6K :22º¿ :45º½ 1:17¿^ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 94-96 2 3 3¸ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Cabrera D 121 L *1.50 Devil's Mischief121¹¡ Storm Man121¶¡ Slew Skies123¶¡ loomed 3w,drew away 7
22Dec24 6 OP ft 1B :48¸¶ 1:13^¸ 1:45^½ 3g Clm 55000 (55-50)nw2/L 81-61 3 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 8¶¶ 8¸¸ Castillo I 119 L 16.70 Bolt At Midnight119¨µ Ultimt Strik118¹¡ Monyshot118¨© pace off rail,gave way 8
30Nov2410 RP ft 6f :23^¾ :46¼^ 1:11»¿ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 78-95 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¨µ* Cabrera D 118 L 4.10 1225 Devil's Mischief118¨µ Wish Man118º¡ Sir Otto119¹ wpace, drifted, driving,DQ4th 6
09Nov24 1 RP my u 1m :48½½ 1:13¶» 1:38^^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 61-82 1 1¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3º Castillo I 118 L *.80 1200 Regal Terka121¹¢ Life At Sea122£ Devil's Mischief118º set pace, weakened, 5
25Oct24 1 RP fm p 1m :49¶¾ 1:13º¶ 1:37º¶ 3g Alw 35000nw2/L 85-90 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¸ 2º¢ Castillo I 118 L 3.20 1180 Aaron122º¢ Devil's Mischief118¶ Aztec Fire118¡ pace inside, weakened 7
22Aug24 3 RP fm p 7K :24¾º :50¸¶ 1:33¸¶ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 78-81 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 2£ Manrrique F J 118 L *.80 1146 Ain't That a Kick122£ Devil's Mischief118¶¢ Magna Tap122¶ pace, dug in, hung 8
06Jul24 3 LS fm p¸^ 1m :46¿» 1:11¶¾ 1:35¶¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw2/x 78-88 3 7½ 8º£ 8¹£ 7º¢ 6¹£ ValdezJiminez E 122 L 13.50 1132 Illustrator122£ Mind Bolt122¡ Kentucky Dawn122¡ wno threat 8
14Jun24 5 LS fm p¸^ 7K :23¼^ :47¹¹ 1:29¼¹ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 91-87 8 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3«¬ ValdezJiminez E 122 L 11.60 1128 Kntucky Dwn122«¬ Third Stret122¨© Dvil's Mischif122«¬ trk2w,outfns late,hung 8
03May24 5 LS gd 6f :22º¶ :45¼¸ 1:11^¼ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L 80-62 5 3 5¸¢ 4¸ 7¾ 7¶¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 122 L 14.50 1145 Flottion Station122¸ Classic Rick122«¬ Mo Winning122¶¡ wbmp,chs3w,did not fire 8
01Mar24 9 Hou fm p¹^ 1m :49¼º 1:14»½ 1:39¹^ 3 Alw 34500nw2/L 57-77 3 1¶ 1¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3º¢ Cabrera D 120 L 12.80 Illustrator120¸ Coastal Brink118¸¢ Devil's Mischief120¡ pc in,duel2w upr,outfn 8

:50.1 :39.1 :48.4 a :46.3

05Sep25 8 RP fm p 5f :22¶» :44¾¿ :57¶^ 3g Aoc 50000nw3/t/x-N 44-80 1 5 5»¡ 5½¡ 3½ 3» McNeil E 120 bL 6.00 Jckmn's Ride122¸ Bd Bet Brian120¹ General Shipman120¶¢ broke in, 3w, gaining 5
04Jul25 9 Prm ft 6f :22^¼ :44¹¾ 1:09^¿ 3g Stk - IowaSpntB - 100k 77-77 2 5 6¹ 7½¡ 6½¢ 6¿¡ De La Cruz W 120 bB 36.70 Glengarry122¶¡ Second I D120£ Navy Seal126¡ sved ground,no threat 7
11May25 4 Leg ft 5K :21º^ :44¾^ 1:03¾^ 3g l Stk - Amadevil - 31k 117-81 6 1 3¸ 2¶ 4¸¡ 4»¢ Medina J A 125 bBL *.50 El Are Em122¨µ Ships Log120¹ Legend of Gold125¸ stalked,3-4w turn,wknd 6
26Apr25 8 Fon ft 6K :22¼^ :46º^ 1:18¸^ 3g Stk - ElitSpntCp - 31k 75-92 6 8 5»¢ 3º¡ 3¼ 4º¢ Cardoso D 125 BL *1.45 Under Oath125¹ Charter Oak125¡ Axel Steel122£wstumble brk, 3-5wd 8
08Mar25 9 Fon gd 6f :24º^ :47¼^ 1:12¸^ 3g l Stk - Ogataul - 26k 64-97 1 1 1¹ 1¹ 1¡ 1¹¢ Cardoso D 125 BL *.90 General Shipman125¹¢ Mo Summer122¾£ Firespitten Kitten125¸ strong hand ride 7
22Feb25 7 Hou ft 6f :22»¹ :45¼¿ 1:09¿^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 72-66 6 4 4¶¢ 5¶£ 8¶^ 8¶½¡ Elliott S 123 L 6.10 Kupuna121¸£ Halmstad123¶¡ Toddchero121¸ close to 1/4, faltered 8
03Jan25 6 Ded ft 5f :22»¸ :45¹¾ :57½^ 4g Stk - SamsTownB - 75k 62-82 2 5 4¶¡ 4¹ 5» 6¿¡ Dominguez J 121 L 4.00 Old Homestead119¶£ Empire of Gold117¶¡ Hap Hot117¸£ off pc, ins, gave way 6
07Dec24 8 RP ft 5K :22¶¿ :45»^ 1:04¶^ 3g Alw 37000nw4/L 87-103 1 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ Elliott S 116 L *.20 General Shipman116¶ Classic Cut120º Ninety Two120¼¡ well handled,much best 4
16Nov24 7 RP ft 6f :22¶¸ :44¼¶ 1:09¹¾ 3g Alw 38000nw2/6m 96-102 4 1 1¸ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¨µ Castillo I 119 L 11.20 1032 Gunflash123¨µ General Shipman119¸¡ U. S. Army123¸¢ set pace, hung late 6
30Aug24 7 RP ft 6K :22¸¶ :45¹º 1:17½¾ 3g Alw 36000nw3/L 105-92 5 1 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹ 1¶¢ Hernandez H 118 L 3.40 999 Generl Shipman118¶¢ Classic Cut120¹¡ Sara's Shaman121«¬ dueled, 2w, driving 7

:38.1 :49.3 :50.1 :50.2

23Aug25 5 RP fm p¸^ *7K :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g l Alw 44000 30-62 2 6 4º 4¹ 6¿ 6¶¼£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bfL 4.00 Excping th Blus122«¬ Numbr On Dude121¸¡ Tp the Dot120¶ woff slow, outfinished 6
05May25 7 Wrd ft 1m :46º¶ 1:11¶^ 1:37¸^ 3g l Hcp 50000 107-99 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Wethey Jr. F 124 bfL 2.20 Ghost Hero124¶ C W Prize125¶£ Inca Empire124¨µ pace,met bid,dug in 8
07Jun24 6 LS ft 6f :21¿¿ :44»^ 1:09¹º 3g Aoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 101-102 4 1 1¹ 1» 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 121 bfL 1.90 1228 Ghost Hero121¸¡ Morello121º Wind of Change121º¢ pace in,gate 2 wire 4
20Oct23 9 RP ft 1B :46¿¹ 1:11¼½ 1:45¹½ 3g l Stk - OkClscsCpB - 131k 114-98 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1» 1½¢ Wethey Jr. F 119 b 1.20 1201 Ghost Hero119½¢ Number One Dude124¶¡ Absroka119º¡ chased, 2w, drew away 6
24Sep2310 RP ft 1N :48^» 1:12¸¶ 1:50¹º 3 Stk - OkDrbyG3 - 400k 96-78 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 3¡ 10¶¼ Wethey Jr. F 124 b 48.90 1172 How Did He Do Tht124¨© Red Route One124¨© Tumbrumb124¶ set pace, faltered 12
25Aug23 9 CT wf 7f :22»¸ :45¿¶ 1:25¾¾ 3 Stk - RHiltnMemB - 350k 88-88 2 2 6»£ 5º¢ 3¡ 3¸£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 21.80 Damon's Mound119¸ Lord Miles123£ Ghost Hero120¨µ sttld ins,angl,willing 10
29May2310 LS ft 1B :49^¾ 1:13½» 1:45¹¸ 3 Stk - TxDerbyB - 300k 75-95 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4£ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 24.20 1156 Hayes Strike124¨© Harlocap124¨µ Eyeing Clover124¡ set pce,gve wy grdgnly 11
08May23 5 Wrd ft 1m :48¹¼ 1:12ºº 1:37¿¼ 3 l Stk - WillRogrs - 55k 71-97 5 3¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1» Wethey Jr. F 122 bL *.60 Ghost Hero122» Rowdy River122¡ Send the Boss122¹£ 3-4w,duel,forged clear 6
08Apr23 6 Evd gd 6f :22º¿ :45¾¿ 1:11¶¼ 3 Stk - Lafayette - 60k 77-96 5 6 4£ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL *1.40 Ghost Hero120¶¢ Alto Road119¹¡ Not On Herb119«¬ clear, kept to task 8
14Mar23 10 Wrd ft 6f :21¾» :44¼¿ 1:09¾¶ 3g l Alw 30000cnd 102-89 6 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1º 1º Wethey Jr. F 120 bL *.30 Ghost Hero120º Hunter Quick124¡ Frigerator124«¬w3w,cleared,kept task 8

:50.2 :49.3 :48.3 :49.0

02Aug25 7 Elp ft 6f :22¼¿ :45º» 1:09º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 27-77 7 10 10¼¢ 10¼ 9¿ 9¶¸ Vazquez R A 122 bL 34.72 Pinfire122«¬ Big Effect122¸¢ Gunner Bay122¶¢ step slow st,4p,7p3/16 10
17May25 6 LS ft 6f :22¶¼ :45»¸ 1:10¹¿ 3g Aoc 35000cnd-N 67-101 3 6 6¼ 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 2¹ Vazquez R A 124 bL 3.50 1145 Too Much Action124¹ Gunflsh124¸¡ Americn Xperiment124¶¢ followed, 2nd best 6
01Mar25 10 OP ft 1m :47¼¼ 1:12¿¼ 1:38^¹ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 61-65 10 9»£ 10½¢ 9¹ 10¶¹ 10¸^¢Hernandez H 117 bL 12.50 I'm McDreamy124¹£ Lat Long117º£ Daily Grind120£w5w 7/8, fanned 7w 1/4 11
25Jan25 3 OP ft 6f :22¹¹ :46^º 1:11¸¸ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 74-93 2 7 6º 7º¢ 7¾ 6º¡ Esquivel E 120 bL 4.30 Big City120¨© Sitka120¶£ Goodasiwonswas120¨µ last away, back 7
04Jan25 8 OP ft 6f :22¹^ :45½½ 1:10º½ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 41-88 5 10 12½ 11½£ 9º¡ 4» Hernandez H 124 bL 4.40 Attache119¸£ Goodasiwonswas124¶£ Great Richie M124¡ wearly bother,4w rally 12
14Dec2410 OP mys 6f :22^½ :45¹¶ 1:10¸¸ 3g Alw 130000nw1$/x 49-103 9 6 8½¡ 8¾¡ 6»¢ 2¶ Hernandez H 124 bL 3.70 W W Scout's Honor122¶ Gunflash124¶¢ Toddchero120£ 4-5w turn,full of run 9
16Nov24 7 RP ft 6f :22¶¸ :44¼¶ 1:09¹¾ 3g Alw 38000nw2/6m 83-102 5 2 2¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¨µ Hernandez H 123 bL 6.90 1174 Gunflash123¨µ General Shipman119¸¡ U. S. Army123¸¢ well placed 2w,driving 6
29Sep24 8 RP ft 6f :22¶º :44¿¸ 1:09¶¿ 3g Stk - DMVanceB - 100k 52-90 4 6 6»¢ 6¹£ 5»¡ 5½ Diaz R 120 b 21.90 1154 Jaxon Traveler124¹¡ Run Classic124¨µ U. S. Army120¹¢ failed to menace 6
10Aug24 7 Evd ft 7f :22½¾ :45¾¹ 1:24¸¹ 3g Aoc 30000cnd-N 30-91 5 7 6¿ 6¶^ 5¹ 3¸ Thornton T 124 L *1.30 Allnight Moonlight118¶£ Biloxi121¨µ Gunflash124¸£ outfinished for 2nd 8
18Jul24 6 Evd sys 7f :22¼» :45ºº 1:24^¼ 3g Aoc 30000cnd-N 40-94 5 7 7¾ 5º¡ 6º¢ 1«¬ Thornton T 121 L 2.50 Gunflash121«¬ Lauri's Wish118¸ Life Is a Banquet121«¬ 7w bid, up near wire 7

:49.2 :50.3 :54.2 :50.1



26Jul25 9 Cnl ft 7f :22¼½ :44½¶ 1:21^¶ 3g Stk - RghCountB - 100k 73-85 6 4 4¶£ 4¹ 6¾¡ 6¶¸¡ Gallardo A A 124 b 10.50 Patriot Spirit122º Inveigled122¡ Celtic Contender122¡ wbmpd brk,3p,4w1/4,wknd 8
26May25 6 LS sys 6f :22¶¹ :44¿¸ 1:10¾¸ 3g Stk - SpghtnSptB - 100k 76-100 4 7 6»¡ 7½¢ 6º£ 3¸¡ Saez L 124 bL *3.60 1077 Blue Light124¶¡ Halmstad122¶ Kavod124¶£ 4-w 1/4,7-w upr,mvd up 9
19Mar25 7 FG fm p¸¾ *5K :22¼¿ :47º¼ 1:04¿¾ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 89-89 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4º¢ Ortiz J L 120 bL *1.00 Ambivalent120¡ Felix120¹¡ Gilded Ruler120¨µ vied 2wd-4pbtw,yielded 7
15Feb25 8 FG fm p 5K :22º¼ :46^½ 1:03¼¿ 4g Stk - ColPowerL - 100k 95-106 1 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Saez L 118 bL 6.50 Mansa Musa118«¬ Kavod118¶ Demolition Duke120«¬ 2p,game ins pair,missd 7
18Jan25 6 FG sysu 5K :22¶¹ :45¿^ 1:04¹º 4g Stk - DFKennerB - 100k 79-101 1 3 3¹ 3¶ 1¹ 1» Dettori L 118 bL 3.90 Kavod118» Over and Ollie118¶£ Demolition Duke122¼£ bold bid 3w1/4,rdn out 7
20Dec24 9 OP ft 6f :22º¿ :45¾¿ 1:09»» 3g Alw 133000cnd 65-93 4 3 5¸¡ 6¸¢ 6»¡ 5¾£ Torres C A 124 bL 8.10 Banishing124¶¡ Tejano Twist120»¡ Run Classic120¨© one paced off rail 8
17Nov24 8 CD ft 6K :22¸º :44¿¹ 1:15¾» 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x 85-99 6 3 4¸¡ 3¡ 2¶ 1¨µ Saez L 120 bL *1.52 Kavod120¨µ Cyclone Mischief120¹ Osbourne120¸£ 3w,5p1/4,up 1/16,held 7
12Oct24 6 Kee ft 6K :23^¹ :45»¾ 1:16¶¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x 58-105 1 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¶£ Ortiz J L 121 bL 9.73 Giant Mischief121¶£ Kavod121£ Bourbon Heist121¹¡ press winner,lastd plc 7
12Sep24 7 CD ft 7K :23^¹ :45½¸ 1:28¼» 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x 70-92 7 5 4¶¢ 3¶ 2¡ 4¹£ Ortiz J L 121 bL 14.12 Extra Anejo121£ Bromley121¸£ Gulfstream Way121¨µ 4-3wbtw,bid,led,yieldd 9
22Aug24 8 Sar ft 6f :22¶¾ :44¾^ 1:09¼½ 4g Aoc 80000cnd 73-96 3 4 5¹¡ 2¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¸£ Davis D 120 bL 5.30 Disco Ball120¸£ Kavod120¸ Little Vic120¸¡ 2p-ins trn,3p3/16,chsd 5

:49.1 :50.1 :48 :49

14Aug25 1 RP fm p 5f :21¿º :44¼¸ :55¿¿ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 79-99 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2£ Quinonez L S 121 bhL 2.30 Let's Go Mark124£ Let Him Be121¨µ Big Chopper121º¡ dug-in gamely,stubborn 6
21Mar25 9 Sun ft 5K :21¿» :44º¹ 1:02¸¹ 3g l Stk - MtCristoRH - 90k 86-102 7 1 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸£ Fuentes, Jr. M T 124 b *.50 Lt Him B124¸£ Leve Them Behind124¨µ Mrking Cnyon124¶ 3w,battled,drew clear 9
07Feb25 8 Sun ft 6K :23¶¾ :45¼¹ 1:16ºº 4g l Stk - JamsnMem - 90k 68-96 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 124 b *.80 Let Him Be124¡ I Think I'm Here124£ Dibolical Storm124¨© veer brk,led,2p,held 8
25Nov24 6 Zia ft 6f :22»¿ :45^º 1:08¼^ 3g l Stk - NMSprint - 150k 60-98 4 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 123 b *.10 Let Him Be123¶¡ Diabolical Storm119¶¢ Delbert Too119¶¢ duel,2p,drift,held clr 7
04Nov24 8 Zia ft 6f :22¸½ :45¸¹ 1:10¼» 3g l Alw 77000 99-97 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¼¢ Fuentes, Jr. M T 121 bL *.05 Let Him Be121¼¢ Delbert Too121¨µ Flags Finale121¹£ 2-w, drew off, handily 7
14Sep24 8 Alb ft 5K -- :45º¾ 1:03¹¶ 3g l Stk - CsyDarnell - 85k ---94 1 3 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ Fuentes, Jr. M T 124 b *.60 Bodie Got Gold121¶ Milk It121«¬ Let Him Be124¨µ closed,in traffic late 7
08Jun24 8 Rui ft 5K :22½¿ :45¶¿ 1:04¼¼ 3g l Alw 46900 52-96 6 2 2¶ 1«¬ 1º 1º¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 123 bL *.60 Let Him Be123º¡ Still in the Trap123¶£ Corrina Corrina118¹ drew off, mild urging 7
07Apr24 9 Sun ft 1ÇÀ :47¸½ 1:11½½ 1:41¹¶ 4g l Stk - NMUnivH - 100k 84-94 1 2¶ 5£ 5£ 1¶ 1¶¡ Fuentes, Jr. M T 125 b *1.00 Let Him Be125¶¡ Thunder Dome123¶¢ Antonios Mark123¼ angled 7w 1/4,lug in 11
08Mar24 4 Sun ft 5K :22º¸ :45¶¹ 1:03^¿ 3g l Alw 51800 76-94 4 1 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Fuentes, Jr. M T 124 bL *.20 Let Him Be124¶ Tucum124¶ Wheres Brayden125¨µ 4-w, edged clear 7
18Jan24 7 Sun ft 6f :22½^ :46^½ 1:10¹¼ 3g l Alw 51800 73-93 2 4 5¶£ 6¸¡ 1¶ 1¸ Fuentes, Jr. M T 124 bL *.80 Let Him Be124¸ Diabolical Storm124¶ All Chrome124¶¡ split 3/16,spurt clear 11

:49.0 1:00.0 :52.4 :51.0

23Aug25 8 RP ft 5K :22^¹ :45½¿ 1:04¿½ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 99-96 1 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶£ Diego I V 117 L 4.10 Mikel W117¶£ Mi Saturday119¹¢ Landlord124¶ wstmbld st,rush,opn,clr 6
11Jul25 5 LS fm p 5f :21º^ :44¹¼ :56^^ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 104-58 6 5 2«¬ 2¶ 7¹£ 9¶¸ ValdezJiminez E 118 L 10.70 1175 Hoff120¨µ Let's Go Mark122¶£ Springtown122«¬ vied 4w,gave way 3/16 11
09May25 1 LS ft 6f :22½¸ :45»^ 1:10¿¸ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 80-87 2 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¹¡ Diego I V 119 L *1.80 1201 Turn North124¶¢ Chivalrous120«¬ Bling Mountain124¡ led, dueled, faltered 6
19Apr25 4 LS mys 5K :21¾º :44»º 1:04¹^ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 86-79 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2£ Diego I V 119 L *2.30 1181 Team Gormley122£ Mikel W119º Take Action124«¬ duel inside, caught 7
29Mar25 8 Hou ft 5K :22¸¹ :46¶» 1:04½» 3g l Alw 34500nw1/x 83-85 4 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹£ Diego I V 119 L *.40 Mikel W119¹£ Vino Texas Jess121¶¡ Reckless Red121¶ well handled, won clr 9
08Mar25 3 Hou ft 5K :22¸¹ :45½¶ 1:04»½ 3 l Msw 33000 78-84 5 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1º 1¶¶£ Diego I V 122 L *.05 Mikel W122¶¶£ Famous Tutt122¶ Charlie Dont Surf122¹¢ dueled, much best 6
15Feb25 4 Hou gd 6f :22º^ :45¿^ 1:12¸¾ 3 Stk - JimsOrbit - 60k 99-81 2 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ Diego I V 117 L 2.90 Golden Grit117¶¢ Ring Seeker122£ Tizabling122¶ wvied, led,outkicked 7
25Jan25 6 Hou ft 6f :22¸^ :45»º 1:11¸¾ 3 l Stk - Groovy - 75k 96-86 9 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ Diego I V 117 L 3.60 Tizabling117¶¡ Mikel W117¹£ Ring Seeker122¸¢ speed 2p,outfinished 10
04Jan25 7 Hou ft 5K :22¸¹ :46º^ 1:05¹^ 3 Stk - TexStalln - 75k 83-77 4 4 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ Diego I V 118 L 17.70 Ring Seeker122¡ Mikel W118¶¡ Tizabling117¼ loosed prerace,sharp 9

:49.3 :49.3 :51.1 :49.3

19Jul25 11 Sar ft 6f :22^½ :44¼» 1:08¿¾ 4g Stk - AGVndbtG2 - 400k 80-82 4 6 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¾¡ 6¶» Rosario J 120 7.10 Book'em Danno124¸¡ Mullikin124¹£ Nakatomi124¨© wbumped, pinched st 6
13Jun25 6 CD sys 6f :20¾¶ :43¼¿ 1:07½¿ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 80-109 2 4 4» 3¸ 2¶ 1¨© Machado L 121 L 3.05 Nash121¨© Harrodsburg123¶¶£ Discreet Mischief121¸¡ gain 4p,bid1/8,duel,up 6
01May25 9 CD ft 6f :21¹^ :43¿¶ 1:07¾º 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 86-105 6 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ Machado L 123 L 2.69 World Record121¸¡ Nash123º Track Phantom121¨µ 3w,bid 1/4,turned away 6
26Mar25 3 TP ft o 6f :22º¼ :45¸¶ 1:11º¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 87-89 1 6 3¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1º¢ Machado L 123 L *1.63 Nash123º¢ Chiseler123¡ Script118£ wrushed ins duel clear 6
01Feb25 6 FG ft 1B :48^¹ 1:12½¶ 1:43¾» 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 88-93 4 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 3½ Hernandez C J 120 L *1.40 San Siro120º¢ Will Take It122¸£ Nash120¡ 2w-3p,vied,yld,hld shw 6
08Jun24 8 Sar ft 7f :21¹½ :43^¾ 1:21¹^ 3 Stk - WStphnG1 - 500k 6-80 8 11 9¶¿ 9¸^ 10¶¸ 9¶¼ Geroux F 122 6.50 Book'm Dnno122¡ Prince of Monco124¶¢ Nutell Fell124¼£ wrough start, no impact 11
04May24 8 CD ft 1m :44»¿ 1:09º¾ 1:35¿¼ 3 Stk - PDayMileG2 - 600k 100-86 12 4¶ 4¶¢ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Geroux F 118 *2.67 Seize the Grey118¶¢ Nash118«¬ Vlahos118¨© loomed 5w, out kicked 12
23Mar24 8 OP ft 1m :47¼º 1:12»¼ 1:38º¿ 3 Stk - HtSprngs - 200k 75-95 5 4º 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 1¶ 1»¡ Geroux F 117 *1.00 Nash117»¡ Carbone119¸¢ Frost Free119¡ swept up 4w,ridden out 7
17Feb24 3 FG sys 1B :47¾¹ 1:11¹» 1:43½º 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 94-98 1 1¸¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ Prat F 119 L *.50 Tuscan Sky119¸ Nash119¸¿£ Hawks Creek119 ins,dueled 2nd,bested 3
20Jan24 13 FG ft 1B :48¹¼ 1:13¶» 1:44½¹ 3 Stk - LecomteG3 - 200k 75-87 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¹ 2¸£ Geroux F 122 *1.10 Track Phantom122¸£ Nash122¶£ Lat Long122¾¡ prss 2w,drvn3/8,2d bst 6

:49.1 :49 :49.1 :49.2

12Sep25 9 CD ft 6K :22¶^ :44¸¹ 1:15¸¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 74-74 7 3 3º 3» 5¼ 7¶¸£ Asmussen K J 121 bL 26.03 Cat On Time123¶£ Champlin121¨µ Harrodsburg121¸¡ chased 2wd, faded btwn 7
09Aug25 6 Elp ft 6f :23^¶ :45¼¹ 1:09^^ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 47-104 1 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¹£ Asmussen K J 121 bL 3.86 Here Mi Song121¹£ Ryvit121» Chasing Time121»¡ tracked 2-3p,2nd best 4
20Jul25 8 Elp ft 6K :22^¾ :44¾» 1:14¿½ 3g Stk - JeffHllMmB - 150k 61-88 6 8 8»¢ 8º£ 8½¡ 8¶¶¡ Asmussen K J 122 b 36.79 Banishing126¨© Booth126¶£ Here Mi Song122¶whopped st,outrun ins 8
26May25 6 LS sys 6f :22¶¹ :44¿¸ 1:10¾¸ 3g Stk - SpghtnSptB - 100k 82-95 9 4 5º¡ 5»¢ 4¹¡ 6º£ Asmussen E 120 bL 4.30 1127 Blue Light124¶¡ Halmstad122¶ Kavod124¶£ 3-4w turn,no final bid 9
02May25 8 OP sys 6f :22^» :44»º 1:08¶» 4g Stk - LakHamltnB - 200k 81-97 3 2 3¶ 3º¡ 2½¡ 2¶^¡ Asmussen K J 119 b 6.90 Skelly124¶^¡ Ryvit119¡ Durante124¶¡ long drive2nd,no match 5
12Apr25 8 OP ft 6f :21¾½ :44¼¼ 1:09¾¸ 4g Stk - CtFltSpHG3 - 500k 79-110 7 3 3º¡ 4»¢ 3¹ 2£ Asmussen K J 118 b 22.10 Booth123£ Ryvit118«¬ Anarchist119¡ switched out,coming 7
21Mar25 10 OP ft 6f :21¾» :45¶¸ 1:10¾¼ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/6mx-N 109-101 1 5 2¶ 4¸ 3¶ 4¶¢ Asmussen K J 118 bL 17.60 Red Flag124¨µ Glengarry117¨© Run Classic118¶ forward rail, no punch 9
14Feb25 9 OP ft 6f :22¼¹ :46^¾ 1:10¸º 4g Aoc 62500cnd-N 56-89 2 2 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹£ 4º£ Asmussen K J 118 bL 5.70 Durante117¶ Glengarry117¹ Run Classic118£ inside, evenly drive 6
20Dec24 9 OP ft 6f :22º¿ :45¾¿ 1:09»» 3g Alw 133000cnd 75-78 3 7 2¶ 1«¬ 5º¡ 8¶»¡ Asmussen K J 120 bL 4.50 Banishing124¶¡ Tejano Twist120»¡ Run Classic120¨© brk back,bid btwn,fade 8
29Jun24 10 CD ft 6K :21¿¹ :43¿¾ 1:14¾¿ 3g Stk - KllysLndgL - 250k 115-95 3 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ 5¼£ Torres C A 121 b 27.71 Closthegme Sugr121¶¡ Angkor121¡ Hoist the Gold125¶£ dueled 2wd, gave way 8

:38.4 :50.2 :51.2 :51.2

04Jul25 9 Prm ft 6f :22^¼ :44¹¾ 1:09^¿ 3g Stk - IowaSpntB - 100k 88-95 1 4 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¶ 2¶¡ Quinonez L S 120 B 6.30 Glengarry122¶¡ Second I D120£ Navy Seal126¡ track pace,inside bid 7
14Jun25 4 LS ft 5K :21½¾ :45¶¸ 1:03½¸ 3g Alw 34500nw2/x 102-104 2 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1º Diego I V 124 L 3.60 1235 Second I D124º Briterdayzahead124£ Night Passage121¨µ kept on, best 8
22Jul23 8 GP ft 6K :23¾¿ :46¾¹ 1:16¹º 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 30-99 1 1 1¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Zayas E J 118 L *.40 Second I D118¸¢ Slim Slow Slider124¾ Dimond Cool118«¬ ins,rebroke4p upr,drvg 4
09Jun23 6 GP gd 6K :22¹¿ :45½½ 1:16¼¹ 3g Msw 50000 88-96 5 1 2¡ 1¡ 1º 1½£ Zayas E J 118 L 3.70 Second I D118½£ Delta Tau Chi124»¡ Maptitude118¹¢ 2wd, ridden out 7

a 1:00.4 :48.3 :49.2 :51.4



29Aug25 7 RP ft 6f :23¾» :47¹^ 1:10¿^ 3g Str 25000cnd 30-94 3 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Quinonez B 124 bfL 9.50 Stage Left124¶¢ Trust Daddy124«¬ Blue Light124¶ pace 2w, held sway 4
26Jun25 7 Fmt ft 6K -- 1:19¼¹ 3g Alw 19250 ---82 5 4 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 2¹¢ Quinonez B 122 bL *2.10 Mister Wayside122¹¢ Stage Left122¼¡ Okie Smoke125¹£ rail bid 2nd,no match 7
01Jun25 7 LS ft 6K :22½¶ :45º¾ 1:16¾^ 3g Aoc 20000nw1/x 70-97 6 3 4¹¡ 5¸¢ 4¹ 5º Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 6.40 1172 Classic Moment124«¬ American Outlaw124¹ Malibu S S124«¬ 5-w, empty 8
29Apr25 5 Wrd mys 5K :21½¿ :44¾¾ 1:03½¶ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 65-88 2 7 6º¡ 6»£ 5¼ 2¶£ Quinonez B 122 bL 2.80 Ordr of Mrit122¶£ Stge Left122£ Peppermint Cndy120¸¢ svd gnd,bid1/4,late gn 8
15Apr25 8 Wrd ft 6f :22^¼ :45ºº 1:11¶» 3g Stk - HghlndIceB - 50k 78-90 1 5 5» 4º 3¸¡ 3¶£ Quinonez B 120 b 7.00 C W Prize126¡ Blue Light120¶¢ Stage Left120¡ rail bid1/8,willingly 5
02Apr25 7 Wrd ft 6f :22»¸ :46^¾ 1:10½^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5) 74-95 6 5 4¸ 4£ 3¶ 1¨© Quinonez B 120 bL 1.30 Stge Left120¨© Lightning Struck120»¢ Mister Chirmn119¿£ 3p upr,alter ins1/8,up 6
04Mar25 5 Wrd sys 6f :21¼¸ :43¿¶ 1:09¸¾ 3g Alw 30000cnd 66-84 4 3 4¼¡ 4¾ 4¼¡ 4½ Wethey Jr. F 125 bL 3.90 Order of Merit122¶¡ C W Prize125º Tommyhawk122¶¡ rated4-5p,no impact 5
01Feb25 7 TP ft o 6K :22»» :45¼º 1:18^¼ 4g Stk - ForegoB - 125k 56-82 7 9 9¿¢ 9½ 8»£ 7¶¶¡ Sanjur S 120 b 48.74 Playmea Tune120¶£ Surly Furious120¶£ Shards120¶¡wbobbled st/always back 9
05Dec24 9 RP ft 6f :23¶¸ :47¶¾ 1:12º¼ 3g Str 20000cnd 54-84 1 6 6¸£ 6¶ 3¸ 3£ Diego I V 122 bL 3.10 1191 Speight nd Mlice120«¬ Bling Mountin120£ Stge Left122º£ 3w, angled in, gaining 6
16Nov24 9 CD ft 7f :22¿¾ :45¿¼ 1:23»¸ 3g Str 16000cnd 33-76 8 12 12¿¢ 12¿ 12¾¡ 12¶^£Vazquez R A 120 bL 16.41 Like a Saltshaker122«¬ Keen Cat124¶£ Antigravity122¡ step slow st,2p,7p1/4 12

:50.3 :51.0 :49.0 a :45.2

08Aug25 8 Elp ft 6K :22¶» :44¹¿ 1:15^¼ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 81-105 8 2 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 1¨µ Morales E 118 L 8.58 U Devil You118¨µ Pursuitneversleeps118¹£ Faust120¸¡ press 3w,bid,duel,game 9
20Jul25 6 Elp gd 1m :46¹¹ 1:10¹¿ 1:35^½ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 84-76 2 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¼ 5¶¼ Saez G 118 L 2.53 David of Athens118½¢ First Player123£ Dive Bomber123» ins,rail bid 5/8,wknd 5
21Jun25 10 CD ft 6K :22º¸ :45¶¼ 1:15º¶ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 80-88 9 3 3¶ 2¶ 5¶¢ 8º¡* Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 5.71 Camp Hale120«¬ Amor Patriae118£ Faust120¡wbothered,checked 1/8,PL7th 12
25May25 8 CD ft 6f :21¼º :44¾½ 1:09¹» 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 95-98 1 11 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ Saez L 118 b 9.24 Furio118¨© Amor Patriae118¸¡ U Devil You118¸¡ step slow,ins,faded1/8 11
24Apr25 8 Kee ft 6f :22º½ :45½¼ 1:11¶¿ 3 Alw 120000nw2/L 79-81 3 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 3¹ Saez L 118 b 2.36 Ancient World120¸£ C K Wonder118¨µ U Devil You118»¢ prompt 2w,outkck,naild 8
23Jun24 4 CD ft 4K :22¹º :45»¸ :51½½ 2 Msw 120000 79-87 7 9 4¹ -- 1«¬ 1¸£ Saez L 119 3.54 U Devil You119¸£ Eighty West119¨µ Jimmy's Dailys119¡ wbrsh gt/bobbld,3w,clrd 9

:47.4 :53.2 :50.4 :49

23Aug25 9 RP ft 1m :48¶^ 1:13¹º 1:38º¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw3/x-N 89-94 5 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¨µ 3» 3½£ Alvarez J L 120 bL 2.30 U. S. Army120¹¢ Crtv Mnstr120º¡ Vctry for Vts120¶»£ trk4w,led5/16,ovrtaken 6
05Jul25 1 LS sys 7f :23¿¹ :46¾¹ 1:23»^ 3g l Alw 39000 37-86 3 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º 4º¡ Cabrera D 122 bL 2.50 1094 Too Much Action124¸ Turn North124¶¢ Gold Pilot122¶¢ stalk,4wd btw upr,fade 6
08Jun25 5 LS fm p 1B :47º¹ 1:10¼º 1:40½¼ 3g l Stk - TXHallOFm - 75k 91-89 5 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4¹¢ 4º¡ 5¼¢ Cabrera D 124 bL 3.40 1094 Mor Victory120¸£ Proven Advocate124¸ Regal Terka124¡ angled in, weakened 9
26Apr25 8 LS ft 1m :46¾¼ 1:11¾¹ 1:39¸¸ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 113-100 7 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Cabrera D 120 bL *1.30 1086 Victory for Vets120¶ Without Trce120¨µ Chrome Bby122£ 4-w 2nd, edged clear 8
22Mar25 7 Hou ft 1m :49¼¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¿¼ 4g l Stk - StarOfTexB - 82k 52-97 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¼ Diego I V 118 bL *1.50 Victory for Vts118¼ Proven Advocte119¨µ Gold Pilot119¨µ slw pace, much best 7
15Feb25 7 Hou gd 7f :23¹½ :46¶¸ 1:23¾¼ 4g l Stk - DEHooperB - 75k 85-100 4 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¢ Alvarez J L 120 bL *1.10 Dust Em119¶¢ Victory for Vts120¶£ Too Much Action123£ wvied/duel,passed late 6
26Jan25 5 Hou mys 6K :23¸^ :46¶» 1:18¸¿ 3g l Alw 42000 64-98 3 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Alvarez J L 123 bL *.60 Victory for Vts123¶ Tem Gormley123¹ Chief Brdy121¶£ wbit slow,5w,determined 5
13Dec2411 RP ft 1ÇÀ :49¶½ 1:13¶¿ 1:43¸º 3g Stk - JAHawkMemB - 75k 85-97 4 2¶¡ 6¶¢ 4£ 2¸ 2¹¡ Alvarez J L 121 b 12.10 C W Priz119¹¡ Victory for Vts121º Silvr Prospector122¶¢ stalk inside, 2nd best 9
22Nov24 9 RP ft 7f :22»¶ :44¿½ 1:23¶¹ 3 Alw 40000 88-102 7 4 4¸¡ 4¶£ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Alvarez J L 117 bL 6.50 1112 Victory for Vts117¶¡ Kentucky Dwn120«¬ Willy D's117¶¡ settled, 4w, best late 7
24Oct24 8 RP ft 1m :48¹¸ 1:12¼» 1:38»º 3g Alw 36000nw2/x 74-79 5 5º¢ 4¶¡ 6¡ 7º 6½¡ Cabrera D 117 bL 3.60 1122 Mandolin Wind121£ Sara's Shaman121¶ Battle Strike121£ bump, 2w, faltered 8

:52.0 :51.1 :49.1 :48.2

03Aug2510 Prm ft 6f :21¿¼ :44¶¼ 1:08¾¿ 3g l Alw 49140cnd 61-92 2 4 4» 4º¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Gonzalez E 120 BL 2.30 Wldtlntcstrm120¶¡ Dwsn's Strm120¶£ Or Lst Chnc125¨© wbobble st,4wd,bid 3/16 4
21Jun25 9 Prm ft 6f :21¿^ :44½¸ 1:10¸¼ 3g l Stk - JohnWayneB - 75k 105-97 5 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¢ Gonzalez E 123 B 3.20 Our Lst Chnc123¨µ Dwson's Storm123¶ Wildtlnticstorm123¡ ask 3w,sustained bid 7
26May25 7 LS yl p 5f :21º¼ :44^¿ :56½¾ 3g Stk - ChmblnBrgB - 100k 82-99 12 8 9½¢ 9»¡ 8º£ 8¸£ Diego I V 120 L 18.20 1258 Usully Wrong122¨µ Let's Go Mrk120¡ Jckmn's Ride124¶ 7-w upper,needed more 12
11Apr25 9 OP ft 6f :21¿¼ :44½» 1:09¸½ 4g Aoc 62500nw1$/6mx-N 89-90 2 1 2¹¡ 2½ 3¶^ 3¿£ Vazquez R A 117 L 23.80 Skelly117»¢ Run Classic117º¡ Wildatlanticstorm117«¬ tght brk,chasd,held3rd 5
28Sep24 8 Prm ft 6f :21½¾ :45¶¸ 1:09¾º 3g l Stk - DJhnsnSprB - 110k 102-79 3 3 3¸ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 6¶^¡ Gonzalez E 123 B 6.50 Palace Guard119¡ Our Last Chance123¡ Wearacap123¼¢ ins bid,fade fnal furl 6
23Aug24 4 Prm ft 6f :21»¿ :43¿¾ 1:08¹¿ 3g l Alw 51640 102-77 5 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 5¶¶¡ Gonzalez E 122 BL *.50 Or Lst Chnc122½¡ Annul Budgt122¸£ Rockn th Dd Bod122¶ press,vied,gave way 5
22Jun24 9 Prm ft 6f :22^¿ :44¿º 1:09¼º 3g l Stk - JohnWayneB - 75k 94-98 3 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1£ Gonzalez E 123 B *.90 Wildtlnticstorm123£ Our Last Chance123¡ Big Luke123«¬ duel,2w,fought gamely 6
31May24 5 Prm ft 6f :23^º :45½º 1:09º¶ 4g l Hcp 51640 59-101 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 1£ Gonzalez E 122 BL *.50 Wildatlanticstorm122£ Warren L118¸¡ Big Luke117¸¢ led,vied tn,held gamly 6
06Apr24 8 Evd ft 1m :47ºº 1:12»» 1:38¸¼ 4g Stk - EvdMileB - 100k 97-71 8 8¿¡ 5¼¡ 5¼ 5¿¡ 6¸º¢ Gonzalez E 120 L 3.80 Kupuna116»¡ Five Star General122¶ Chrome Baby118¼ contention, faded 8
04Feb24 5 Hou ft 6f :22½º :46º¸ 1:11¸¸ 4g Aoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 80-103 6 3 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹¢ Gonzalez E 123 L *2.20 Wildtlnticstorm123¹¢ Empire of Gold121¹ Prayforpeace121¸ chased, 2w, driving 7

1:06.1 :49.3 :50.4 :48.4


